
Appendix B - U.S. Commerce and Europe: A Country-by-Country Comparison

 THE TRANSATLANTIC ECONOMY 2025 - 171

Ukraine & the United States

Trade in services data for Ukraine unavailable. 
Sources: Bureau of Economic Analysis; U.S. Commerce Department; International Monetary Fund; Office of Trade and Economic Analysis; State Statistics Service of Ukraine.
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U.S. Goods Exports to Ukraine, 2024

$1.7 bn
U.S. Goods Imports from Ukraine, 2024

$1.2 bn

3.9% 7.7%The U.S. supplied 
3.9% of Ukraine's total 
imports…

The U.S. received 
2.0% of the total goods 
Ukraine exported to the 
world…

…but the U.S. share 
increases to 7.7% when 
trade with the EU is 
excluded from the total.

…but the U.S. share 
increases to 5.4% when 
trade with the EU is 
excluded from the total.

2.0% 5.4%

Top State Importers of Goods from Ukraine (2023, $Millions)Top State Exporters of Goods to Ukraine (2023, $Millions)

Top Five U.S. Goods Imports from Ukraine (2023, $Millions)

■ 2023 ■ 2000

Primary Metal 
Manufactures

Transportation 
Equipment

Non-Metallic 
Mineral Mfgs.

Food & 
Kindred Products

Petroleum & 
Coal Products

Top Five U.S. Goods Exports to Ukraine (2023, $Millions)

Chemical 
Manufactures

Fabricated 
Metal Products

Machinery 
Manufactures

Used 
Merchandise

Transportation 
Equipment

■ 2023  ■ 2000 

125.6 84.4 78.3 73.6 72.5
California Illinois New Jersey Texas Minnesota

1 2 3 4 5

301.1 239.9 205.9 124.6 71.5
Illinois Texas Ohio New Jersey New York

1 2 3 4 5

Ukraine in the United StatesUnited States in Ukraine

<50036,057

Jobs directly supported by majority-owned bank and non-bank affiliates. Estimates for 2023. Total U.S.-related jobs are likely to be higher, because these figures do not include jobs 
created by trade flows, indirect employment effects through distributors or suppliers, or via non-equity arrangements such as strategic alliances, joint ventures, or other deals.

Jobs

Foreign direct investment position, historic-cost basis, 2000-2023.
Negative FDI positions can occur when the loans from the affiliate to the parent company exceed the equity and debt investments from the parent to the affiliate, or if a foreign affiliate 

incurs sufficiently large losses.

$257 m -$1.0 m

Ukraine FDI Position in the U.S.U.S. FDI Position in Ukraine

Foreign Direct Investment (FDI), 2023 Foreign Direct Investment (FDI), 2023

While foreign direct investment from the U.S. to Ukraine approached $1 billion at points between 2006 and 2018 and then went negative in 2020, 
investment began climbing again to reach $257 million in 2023. Ukraine's foreign direct investment position in the U.S. is small. Value added by U.S. 

affi  liates in Ukraine was nearly $1.7 billion in 2022 compared to an estimated $54 million added by Ukrainian affi  liates in the U.S. Total sales of U.S. foreign 
affi  liates in Ukraine stood at $8.6 billion in 2022.

$ billion $ billion 
1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

-0.5

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

-0.5
00 01 02 03 04 0506 07 0809 10 11 12  13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 00 01 02 03 04 0506 07 0809 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

Investment

 74 

 144 

 173 

 95 

 245 

 12.4 

 14.2 

 43 

 -   

 9.7 

 710 

 37 

 2 

 160 

 2 

 469.5 

 10 

 140.8 

 0.1 

 0.5 

Trade in 
Goods

U.S. Services Exports to Ukraine, 2023

N/A
U.S. Services Imports from Ukraine, 2023

N/A
Trade in 
Services


